LMK03200
Precision Clock Conditioner with Integrated VCO
Evaluation Board Operating Instructions
6-16-2009
National Semiconductor Corporation
Interface
2900 Semiconductor Dr.
MS A2-600

ADT2-1T
R53
Open
R75
Open
R84
Open
GND
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
L M K 0 3 2 0 0  E V A L U A T I O N  B O A R D  O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
   24
Appendix C: Bill of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part Number Qnt Identifier
Capacitors
100 pF et C0603C101J5GAC 2 C83, C99 Kem
12 nF Kemet C0603C123K1RACTU 1 C2
0.1 uF Kemet C0402C104J4RAC 20
C6, C10, C34, C40, C78, C84, C85, C86,
C87, C88, C89, C90, C91, C92, C93, C94,
C95, C96, C97, C98
0.1 uF Kemet C0603C104J3RAC 16
C8, C45, C47, C48, C50, C51, C53, C54,
C59, C61, C62, C64, C65, C67, C69, C81
1 uF Kemet C0603C105K8VAC 16
C7, C46, C49, C52, C55, C56, C57, C58,
C60, C63, C66, C68, C70, C71, C72, C73
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 4 C14, C15, C17, C21
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 1 C80
Resistors
0 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 10
R4, R5, R12, R14, R24, R47, R48, R52,
R69, R78
0 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA 3 R15, R33, R46
0 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 4 R40, R41, R77, R108
18 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW060318R0JNEA 1 R139
39 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW060339R0JNEA 1 R3
51 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW040251R0FKED 1 R22
100 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW0603100RJNEA 1 R39
120 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW0402120RJNED 10
R109, R110, R125, R126, R129, R130,
R133, R134, R137, R138
180 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW0603180RJNEA 2 R76, R82
270 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW0603270RJNEA 2 R49, R51
1.8 k Vishay/Dale CRCW06031K80JNEA 1 R2
2.2 k Vishay/Dale CRCW06032K20JNEA 2 R71, R81
15 k Vishay/Dale CRCW060315K0JNEA 4 R55, R57, R59, R60
27 k Vishay/Dale CRCW060327K0JNEA 3 R54, R56, R58
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor